

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 21 OF 2026

Shri. Arun Sampatrao, Patil Thr Poa ShriPETITIONER
Ramsingh Suwarsing Kohalirajput,
V/S

M/s. Karan Sanran Associates Thr Its ConstituteRESPONDENT
Members Viz Deepak Vilasrao Jagtap

Mr. Dinesh Adsule a/w
Chinmay Vaibhav Bhole for Petitioner.
Ms. Radhika Kurdukar i/b Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 30/03/2026 For "Settlement" .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)